

**Division of Corporations** 

# Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H150001670963)))



H150001670963ABC2

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	~ ~	····					"			
~	2 High	'l'o :								
۱	34 <b>H</b>	10.	Divisio	n of Cor	porations					
11 2	AL COL		Fax Num	ber	: (850)617	-6381				
· · · ·	<u> </u>	Encore -								
цц С)	n 28	From:	Account	Name	: SHUTTS &	BOWEN, LL	P			
1.1	1				: 07644700					
111 122			Phone		: (305)358					
			Fax Num	ber	: (305)347	-7750				
	<b>1</b>									
	**Enter	thc emai	L address	s for th	is busines:	a ontity to	o be used fo	or future		
	an	nual repo	ort maili	ngs. Ent	er only on	o email aç	dress pleas	e.**		
		ail Addre	and a	ran	dalla	shut	ts.com	!		
	E IIIa	art voore								
			• • • • • • • • •	··· •· ·						
			FLOR	DA LIN	HTED LIA	BILITY C	C <b>O.</b>			
					ODEK, LL					
		Ĩ					·····			
			Certificate	of Status		0				
			Certified C	Ору		1		7		
			Page Coun	it		02	+ 01= 03	SE	5	
			Estimated	Charge		\$155.	00		וז זער	
									=7	Ц
								SSS	-9	
									Ψ.	l Million
		• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			•			2	m
								50	2	O
								JRI AI	PH 12: 24	
	Electro	nic Filing	Menu	Corpor	rate Filing N	/lenu	Help	Q m	Ę.	

S&BFax Server

7/9/2015 3:46:31 PM PAGE 2/004

Fax Server

H150001670963

1.0

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PRODEK, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605, as amended, hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization:

### ARTICLE I

Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company (the "Company") is:

## PRODEK, LLC

#### ARTICLE II Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

10900 NW 21 St., Unit 190 Miami, Fl 33172

# <u>ARTICLE III</u> Registered Agent, Registered Office, and Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Rafael Sanchez 10900 NW 21 St., Unit 190 Miami, Fl 33172

#### ARTICLE IV Management

The Company shall be managed by one or more managers (who shall be designated "Manager(s)") and is, therefore, a manager-managed company within the meaning of Section 605.0407, Florida Statutes. The initial Manager of the Company is Rafael Sanchez. The rights, duties and obligation of the Manager(s) and the member(s) of the Company shall be as set forth in the Company's operating agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization for the foregoing purposes as of July 7, 2015.

Geoffrey Randall, Esq. Authorized Representative

H15000167096 3

٠.

ĩ

# H15000167096 3

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named the registered agent and to accept service of process for **PRODEK**, LLC, a limited liability company, at the place designated in these Articles, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605.0113, F.S.

Dated: July 7, 2015

MTADOCS 11207238 1

S&BFax Server

H150001670963

PRODEK, INC. 10900 NW 21<sup>ST</sup> STREET MIAMI, FL 33172

July 8, 2015

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: PRODEK, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

This corporation approves and consents to the use of the name PRODEK, LLC by the Florida limited liability company desiring to file Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State, under the same name.

Please be advised that the undersigned corporation has no objection to the use and filing of such name by PRODEK, LLC.

PRODEK, INC.

By nchez, President

H150001670963

 $\sim$ 

1